
WEST HEMPSTEAD PUBLIC LIBRARY 
BUDGET 

 
 PRESENT PROPOSED 
 BUDGET BUDGET 
   22/23    23/24 
 _________ __________ 
 
LIBRARY PROGRAMS    $91,000     $95,000 
 
FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT:      35,000       31,000
    
TECHNOLOGY AND EQUIPMENT UPGRADE:      38,000       48,000 
 
OPERATING EXPENSES: 
       Building Maintenance      36,000      40,000 
       Conference, Travel & Dues      14,000      14,000 
       Insurance      42,000      46,200 
       Office & Cleaning Supplies      48,000      45,000 
       Office Equipment Maintenance        9,000        9,500 
       Computer Equipment Maintenance      35,000      38,000  
       NLS/ALIS Services      75,000      75,000 
       Payroll Service        6,500        6,800 
       Postage                                                                         3,300        4,000 
       Professional Services                                                 46,900                     46,900 
       Publicity and Printing        8,000         6,000 
       ADA Accessibility        1,000        1,000 
       Security        4,000        3,000 
       Utilities    108,000     111,000 
       Building & Grounds      16,000      18,000 
       Bank Charges           200           500
  
LIBRARY MATERIALS: 
     (Books, Periodicals, Databases,                                281,300   251,000 
       Compact discs, etc.)         
 
SALARIES AND BENEFITS: 
       Salaries                                                                 2,193,030                2,192,718 
       Employee Benefits                                                  868,988        964,251 
                   
Library Bond Repayment and Interest Expense            592,306                   597,306 
 
Transfer to Capital Fund                                                       0                          0 

 
RECEIPTS: 
       PILOT    $20,000              $20,000 
       Fines, State Aid, etc.      56,500          46,500 
       Transfer from previous year                                    230,341                   250,000 
Subtotal—-Receipts    306,841                   316,500 
TO BE FUNDED BY TAXES                                  $4,245,683              $4,327,675 

Total Budget                                                             $4,552,524            $4,644,175 
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